



# ACP-100<sup>Q&As</sup>

Jira Administrator

**Pass Atlassian ACP-100 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/acp-100.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Atlassian  
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

Sundar's development projects are falling behind. He wants to write a JQL query to find issues that meet all three of these criteria:

1.

He is the project lead of the project or the project is DEV.

2.

fixVersion had been set to 4.3 at some point but was later removed.

3.

Issues were created in the first 15 days of this month. The Exhibit shows the JQL query he created.

```
(Project in ProjectsLeadByUser() or Project=DEV) AND  
(FixVersion was 4.3 and FixVersion != 4.3 or FixVersion is EMPTY) AND  
(Created > StartOfMonth() and Created < StartOfMonth("15"))
```

Which statement about Sundar's query is true?

- A. The query will not return the right set of issues because the parentheses are wrong.
- B. The query will not return the right set of issues because lines 2 and 3 are wrong.
- C. The query will return the right set of issues, but it is inefficient.
- D. The query is well written and will return the right set of issues.
- E. The query is valid, but it will not run without a Jira Marketplace app.
- F. The query will not return the right set of issues because line 2 only is wrong.

Correct Answer: E

---

### QUESTION 2

A dashboard displays an Issue Statistics gadget as shown.



Issue Statistics: Business project with data (Status)		
Status	Count	Percentage
IN PROGRESS	1	<div style="width: 12.5%;"></div>
TO DO	2	<div style="width: 25%;"></div>
BLOCKED	1	<div style="width: 12.5%;"></div>
DONE	1	<div style="width: 12.5%;"></div>
REJECTED	1	<div style="width: 12.5%;"></div>
READY FOR QA	2	<div style="width: 25%;"></div>
<b>Total</b>	<b>8</b>	

The dashboard owner wants to change the order of the statuses shown in the gadget to appear as follows.

1.  
To Do
2.  
In Progress
3.  
Ready For QA
4.  
Blocked
5.  
Rejected
6.  
Done

Which action will permanently arrange the statuses into the required order?

- A. Reorder the statuses on the Status administration page.
- B. Change the Sort Direction option in the gadget to Ascending.
- C. Change the category of the statuses.
- D. Add numbers to the status names to allow them to be sorted in numerical order.
- E. Change the gadget Sort By field to Total.

Correct Answer: D



Reference: <https://community.atlassian.com/t5/Jira-questions/How-to-change-order-of-statuses-in-a-TwoDimension-filter/qaq-p/320423>

---

### QUESTION 3

You needed to replace the legacy Jira group all-staff-europe with a newly created all-staff-global group.

You created the new group and you migrated all users to the new group.

Then you deleted the legacy group.

Which four problems might users report after the change? (Choose four.)

- A. Filter subscriptions send out errors instead of issues statistics.
- B. Workflow transitions are hidden from certain users.
- C. Users are not able to perform bulk change operations.
- D. Users are not able to log in to Jira anymore.
- E. Comments that were restricted to the legacy group are lost.
- F. Filter results return an incorrect number of issues.

Correct Answer: BCEF

---

### QUESTION 4

In your organization, a cobbler leads a Jira project with two issue types:

Shoe Order Repair

The cobbler has given you the following requirements:

1.  
All screens should use the Summary, Description, Due Date, and Components fields.
2.  
Both issue types need to use a new custom field called Shoe Type on all screens.
3.  
The Priority field should appear on all screens for Repair issues.
4.  
Users should not be able to set the Priority for Shoe Orders during creation, but the Priority field still needs to be editable and viewable after creation.

Identify the minimum number of screens and screen schemes that will meet the requirements.



- A. two screens and one screen scheme
- B. one screen and one screen scheme
- C. six screens and one screen scheme
- D. six screens and two screen schemes
- E. three screens and one screen scheme
- F. two screens and two screen schemes

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 5

After a recent upgrade to your Jira system, one of the apps your organization depends on is not working reliably.

Which two methods can you use to debug and resolve this issue? (Choose two.)

- A. Ask the System Administrator for catalina.out logs and inspect for stack traces.
- B. Ask the System Administrator to enable the SQL log.
- C. Ask the System Administrator to set package com.atlassian to Trace logging level.
- D. Ask the System Administrator to add the app to the logger.
- E. Ask the System Administrator to set the logging level to FATAL on all package names, Under Logging and Profiling.

Correct Answer: CE

Reference: <https://confluence.atlassian.com/adminjiraserver/logging-and-profiling-938847671.html>  
<https://confluence.atlassian.com/crowd/logging-and-profiling-24248601.html>

[ACP-100 PDF Dumps](#)

[ACP-100 Exam Questions](#)

[ACP-100 Braindumps](#)